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North of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Silksworth Sports Complex on Sunday 5th October 2003

Under 17 Women Stage 1 - Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 K Shuttleworth ECH&TAC     8:44
  2 Nicola Maddick KingstonUH  A     8:45
  3 Mary Ferrier GatesheadH     8:49
  4 V Wheatman Scarboroug     8:58
  5 C McMurdock StockportH     9:00
  6 Jasmine Kerry WakefieldD  A     9:18
  7 Thalia Jones HolmfirthH     9:22
  8 Lara Smith Barrow&FSA     9:33
  9 Maria Adams LiverpoolH  A     9:42
 10 Lorna Young LeedsCAC  A     9:43
 11 C Cockburn MorpethH&A  A     9:45
 12 Amy Connolly LincolnWAC  A     9:46

 13 V O’Donnell TraffordAC  A    10:00
 14 Georgina Dines GosforthH&    10:01
 15 Nicola Barnes HyndburnAC    10:12
 16 Hannah Jewison LeedsCAC  B    10:14
 17 Natalie Sage MorpethH&A  B   10:16
 18 B Hardiman LiverpoolH  B    10:23
 19 Sarah Kimpton LincolnWAC  B    10:36
 20 G Campbell Jarrow&HAC    10:51
 21 Mikiela Toczk Derby AC    10:57
 22 J Wilkinson Houghton&P    11:00
 23 Ruth Kiveal TraffordAC  B    11:10

Under 17 Women Stage 2 - Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Sarah Fawcett KingstonUH  A     9:20    18:05 +  1
  2 Delyth James MorpethH&A  A     8:43    18:28 +  9
  3 Becky Parker Scarboroug     9:36    18:34 +  1
  4 R Townsend LeedsCAC  A     8:57    18:40 +  6
  5 Katie Savage Barrow&FSA     9:32    19:05 +  3
  6 N Thompson HolmfirthH     9:44    19:06 +  1
  7 Nicola Douglas GatesheadH    10:27    19:16 -  4
  8 Jenny Hartley StockportH    10:19    19:19 -  3
  9 Colette Duffy WakefieldD  A    10:03    19:21 -  3
 10 Gillian Cripps ECH&TAC    10:39    19:23 -  9
 11 Tasha Johnson LincolnWAC  A     9:56    19:42 +  1
 12 Jennifer Pybus LiverpoolH  A    10:04    19:46 -  3
 13 Lois Brooks TraffordAC  A     9:48    19:48  0
 14 Cindy Bellamy GosforthH&    10:08    20:09  0
 15 Emma Nesbitt MorpethH&A  B     9:57    20:13 +  2
 16 Sian Davies LeedsCAC  B    10:02    20:16  0
 17 Hannah Beard LiverpoolH  B    10:27    20:50 +  1

 18 C Dudbridge HyndburnAC    10:55    21:07 -  3
 19 Amy Milinkovic LincolnWAC  B    10:33    21:09  0
 20 Rachael Barnes Jarrow&HAC    10:43    21:34  0
 21 Joanne Duxbury TraffordAC  B    10:37    21:47 +  2
 22 K Emmerson Houghton&P    13:07    24:07  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Delyth James MorpethH&A  A     8:43
  2 R Townsend LeedsCAC  A     8:57
  3 Sarah Fawcett KingstonUH  A     9:20
  4 Katie Savage Barrow&FSA     9:32
  5 Becky Parker Scarboroug     9:36
  6 N Thompson HolmfirthH     9:44
  7 Lois Brooks TraffordAC  A     9:48
  8 Tasha Johnson LincolnWAC  A     9:56
  9 Emma Nesbitt MorpethH&A  B     9:57
 10 Sian Davies LeedsCAC  B    10:02

Under 17 Women Stage 3 - Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 S Bloor KingstonUH  A     9:01    27:06  0
  2 Natalie Dawson MorpethH&A  A     9:56    28:24  0
  3 Sarah Whitley LeedsCAC  A     9:51    28:31 +  1
  4 Zoe Storr HolmfirthH     9:59    29:05 +  2
  5 Emily Taylor LincolnWAC  A     9:25    29:07 +  6
  6 Alice Forster Barrow&FSA    10:04    29:09 -  1
  7 Chloe Gilmore GatesheadH    10:17    29:33  0
  8 B Fitzmaurice WakefieldD  A    10:21    29:42 +  1
  9 C Williams ECH&TAC    10:29    29:52 +  1
 10 Joy Fenwick GosforthH&     9:46    29:55 +  4
 11 K Adams LiverpoolH  A    10:16    30:02 +  1
 12 J Hargreaves TraffordAC  A    10:40    30:28 +  1
 13 Rachel Curran HyndburnAC    10:10    31:17 +  5
 14 R Forster Jarrow&HAC     9:49    31:23 +  6
 15 Jill Dent MorpethH&A  B   11:10    31:23  0
 16 A Crossland LeedsCAC  B    11:15    31:31  0
 17 Michelle King LiverpoolH  B    10:46    31:36  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 S Bloor KingstonUH  A     9:01
  2 Emily Taylor LincolnWAC  A     9:25
  3 Joy Fenwick GosforthH&     9:46
  4 R Forster Jarrow&HAC     9:49
  5 Sarah Whitley LeedsCAC  A     9:51
  6 Natalie Dawson MorpethH&A  A     9:56
  7 Zoe Storr HolmfirthH     9:59
  8 Alice Forster Barrow&FSA    10:04
  9 Rachel Curran HyndburnAC    10:10
 10 K Adams LiverpoolH  A    10:16
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North of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Silksworth Sports Complex on Sunday 5th October 2003

Under 17 Women  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Kingston upon Hull A C  ‘A’    27:06
1 Nicola Maddick (2)  8:45 2 Sarah Fawcett (1)  9:20
3 S Bloor (1)  9:01
  2 Morpeth Harriers & AC  ‘A’    28:24
1 C Cockburn (11)  9:45 2 Delyth James (2)  8:43
3 Natalie Dawson (2)  9:56
  3 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    28:31
1 Lorna Young (10)  9:43 2 R Townsend (4)  8:57
3 Sarah Whitley (3)  9:51
  4 Holmfirth Harriers AC    29:05
1 Thalia Jones (7)  9:22 2 N Thompson (6)  9:44
3 Zoe Storr (4)  9:59
  5 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    29:07
1 Amy Connolly (12)  9:46 2 Tasha Johnson (11)  9:56
3 Emily Taylor (5)  9:25
  6 Barrow & Furness Striders AC    29:09
1 Lara Smith (8)  9:33 2 Katie Savage (5)  9:32
3 Alice Forster (6) 10:04
  7 Gateshead Harriers & AC    29:33
1 Mary Ferrier (3)  8:49 2 Nicola Douglas (7) 10:27
3 Chloe Gilmore (7) 10:17
  8 Wakefield District H & AC  ‘A’    29:42
1 Jasmine Kerry (6)  9:18 2 Colette Duffy (9) 10:03
3 B Fitzmaurice (8) 10:21
  9 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    29:52
1 K Shuttleworth (1)  8:44 2 Gillian Cripps (10) 10:39
3 C Williams (9) 10:29
 10 Gosforth Harriers & AC    29:55
1 Georgina Dines (14) 10:01 2 Cindy Bellamy (14) 10:08
3 Joy Fenwick (10)  9:46
 11 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    30:02
1 Maria Adams (9)  9:42 2 Jennifer Pybus (12) 10:04
3 K Adams (11) 10:16
 12 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘A’    30:28
1 V O’Donnell (13) 10:00 2 Lois Brooks (13)  9:48
3 J Hargreaves (12) 10:40
 13 Hyndburn AC    31:17
1 Nicola Barnes (15) 10:12 2 C Dudbridge (18) 10:55
3 Rachel Curran (13) 10:10
 14 Jarrow & Hebburn AC    31:23
1 G Campbell (20) 10:51 2 Rachael Barnes (20) 10:43
3 R Forster (14)  9:49
 15 Morpeth Harriers & AC  ‘B’    31:23
1 Natalie Sage (17) 10:16 2 Emma Nesbitt (15)  9:57
3 Jill Dent (15) 11:10
 16 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’    31:31
1 Hannah Jewison (16)10:14 2 Sian Davies (16) 10:02
3 A Crossland (16) 11:15
 17 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    31:36
1 B Hardiman (18) 10:23 2 Hannah Beard (17) 10:27
3 Michelle King (17) 10:46

Incomplete Teams:

Scarborough Athletic Club    18:34
1 V Wheatman (4)  8:58 2 Becky Parker (3)  9:36

Stockport Harriers & AC    19:19
1 C McMurdock (5)  9:00 2 Jenny Hartley (8) 10:19

Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    21:09
1 Sarah Kimpton (19) 10:36 2 Amy Milinkovic (19) 10:33

Trafford Athletic Club  ‘B’    21:47
1 Ruth Kiveal (23) 11:10 2 Joanne Duxbury (21) 10:37

Houghton & Peterlee AC    24:07
1 J Wilkinson (22) 11:00 2 K Emmerson (22) 13:07

Derby Athletic Club    10:57
1 Mikiela Toczk (21) 10:57

Fastest of all  legs  — Final

  1 Delyth James MorpethH&A A     8:43
  2 K Shuttleworth ECH&TAC     8:44
  3 Nicola Maddick KingstonUH A     8:45
  4 Mary Ferrier GatesheadH     8:49
  5 R Townsend LeedsCAC A     8:57
  6 V Wheatman Scarboroug     8:58
  7 C McMurdock StockportH     9:00
  8 S Bloor KingstonUH A     9:01
  9 Jasmine Kerry WakefieldD A     9:18
 10 Sarah Fawcett KingstonUH A     9:20


